ويستون كالنبار والروي ويورون والموارد والموارد والموارد والموارد والموارد والموارد والموارد والموارد	والبراء الساعود البويد الرجاد		<del></del>		
CRM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	06-21-	2001	SHEET Y Atto	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
	•			I Atto	rney DKT. ROYL.G103
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissione			ta minma titimm iffæt Mile (mM)	ttached origina	If documents or copy thereof.
To the Horiotable Commissione		101755			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-(8-0)					eceiving party(ies)
Robert M. Bensman			Name:	Royal Applia	ance Mfg. Co.
			Internal A	Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			Street Ad	ddress: 7005	Cochran Road
			City: Glenwillow State: OH ZIP: 44139		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No					hip
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les)	162 (21.140				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			General Partnership     Limited Partnership		
			Corporation-State of Ohio		
			Other		
Other		•		t domiciled in the Uni	Ited States, a domestic represetative designati
June 5, 2001					cument from assignment) ached? © Yes & No
75/869,780, filed 12/1		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🖔	Š No	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		spondence	3	umber of applications involved:	ations and
Name <sup>.</sup> Warren A. Sklar					
Name: Warren A. Sklar			7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41	<b>\$</b> 40.00
Internal Address:			Ì		
			Ŭ Enc	dosed	( 3-6; -;;)
Renner, Otto, Boisselle	& Sklar,	LLP	Ď Auth	horized to be cl	(any deficiencies) harged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Fuclid	Avenue,	l9th Fl∞r	8 Deposit	t account numb	per:
			0. Dapas	18-0988	
City: Cleveland State	e: <u>O</u>	ZIP: 44115			
City: Cleverand State	ë. <u>-                                   </u>	_ 217	(Attach d	duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)
06/20/2001 TDIAZ1 00000091 75869780	,	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
Ctotoment and cignature	).00 of		/		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge a</li> </ol>	and belief, th	ne foregoing info	rmation is true a	and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.			011	,	
Warren A. Sklar	J	[1] A	-Whl	<u></u>	6/15/01
Name of Person Signing	<del></del>		Signature		Date
Reg. No. 26,373	Total num	nber of pages includi	ng cover sheet, atta	achments, and doc	ADEMARK
					316 FRAME: 0974
				<b></b>	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert M. Bensman ("Bensman"), an individual having a residence at 27308 Lake Road, Bay Village, Ohio 44140, is the owner of the trademark "TELEZAPPER" ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: telephonic equipment, namely, devices for placing signals on a telephone line to defeat telemarketing systems; and

WHEREAS, Bensman has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial Number 75/869,780 filed on December 13, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Royal Appliance Mfg. Co. ("Royal"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio having offices at 7005 Cochran Road, Glenwillow, Ohio 44139 ("Buyer"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application for registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration of the Mark.

Robert M. Bensman	1/1
By: Mr Mi &m	Date: $\sqrt{5/0}$
Robert M. Bensman	
President	/ /

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Ohio						
County of Coyahogs	. <del></del>	,				
On 6/5/01	_before me,	Christopher F. Wojner				
	Name of Notary Public					
personally appeared	Robert M.	Bensman,				
Robert M. Bensman						

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER F. WOJNA®
Notary Public, State of Ohic
My Commission Does Not Expire
(Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

C:\G\ROYL\ROYLG103\Docs Final\Trademark Assmt.doc

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0975